MI 031    (1985)                                                                                                                                     CARAVAN

	© year on base: 1977
scale: 1:64 (not cast on base)
length: 70mm
width: 32mm
height: 38mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic
additional lettering on base: Superfast (script)
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L LTD
number on base: 31
cast license plate: none
	metal base
plastic interior
black plastic wheels with silver hubs
plastic door opens
thick plastic tow eye is part of interior
	[image: ]



	#

	body

	base

	interior

	windows

	wheels

	deco

	door

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	0010
	white
	gloss black M
	cream
	amber
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	brown & orange stripes, MOBILE 500 tampo
	chocolate
	x
	TP-113
	TP
	
	22
	1985-10
	1985

	0020
	white
	gloss black no origin
	cream
	amber
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	brown & orange stripes, MOBILE 500 tampo
	chocolate
	
	TP-113
	TP
	
	24
	1987-04
	1987

	0030
	beige
	gloss black no origin
	cream
	amber
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	green & orange stripes, 500 tampo
	chocolate
	x
	TP-116
	TP
	
	25
	1987-04
	1987

	0040
	dk. beige
	gloss black no origin
	cream
	yellow
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	green & orange stripes, 500 tampo
	chocolate
	x
	MP-805
	MP
	ROW
	
	
	1991

	0050
	gray
	gloss black no origin
	cream
	amber
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	dk. blue & red stripes tampo
	gray
	x
	TP-123
	TP
	
	26
	1989-09
	1989

	0060
	gray
	gloss black no origin
	cream
	yellow
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	dk. blue & red stripes tampo
	gray
	x
	TP-123
	TP
	
	
	
	1990

	0070
	white
	gloss black no origin
	cream
	colorless
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	yellow, orange & red stripes tampo
	red
	x
	MC-803
	MC
	ROW
	27
	1992-05
	1992

	0080
	white
	gloss black no origin
	cream
	yellow
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	blue, maroon & orange design tampo
	white
	
	TP-123
	TP
	USA
	
	
	1992

	0090
	white
	gloss black no origin
	cream
	blue
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	blue, maroon & orange design tampo
	white
	x
	TP-123
	TP
	USA
	28
	1992-12
	1992

	0100
	white
	gloss black no origin
	silver-gray
	amber
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	purple CARAVAN 2000 tampo
	white
	x
	Mountain Trails
	5P
	USA
	45
	1998-06
	1998

	0110
	white
	gloss black C
	silver-gray
	amber
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	purple CARAVAN 2000 tampo
	white
	x
	Mountain Trails
	5P
	
	46
	1998-09
	1998

	0120
	white
	gloss black C #
	silver-gray
	amber
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	purple CARAVAN 2000 tampo
	white
	a, b
	Mountain Trails
	5P
	
	49
	1999-09
	1999

	0130
	white
	gloss black C #
	silver-gray
	smoke
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	turquoise & brt. blue stripes tampo
	white
	c, e
	#47
	
	ROW
	47
	1999-07
	1999

	0140
	white
	gloss black C #
	silver-gray
	smoke
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	turquoise & dull blue stripes tampo
	white
	d
	#47
	
	ROW
	
	
	1999

	0150
	white
	gloss black C #
	silver-gray
	smoke
	dot dash 9.5x4mm
	turquoise & blue stripes, SAND DOLLAR tampo
	white
	c
	#52
	
	USA
	48
	1999-09
	1999



USA codes:
	MB 31-C
	
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	47 (1999)

	USA numbers:
	52 (1999)

	Other numbers:
	none



SUB-VARIATIONS:
	code

	batch number location


	a
	at rear right (upright) (BJ)

	b
	at rear right (reverse) (BJ)

	c
	above model name (BJ)

	d
	above model name (EA)

	e
	right of year (EA)

	x
	no batch number



Previous ref.:     LS 31-C  CARAVAN
Later ref.:     EA 31-C  Caravan
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